FORM NO. 3315-876

(‘
RTS
MODEL NO. 79360-3900001 & UP PA
CATALOG
WHEEL HORSE’
42” (107cm) Garden Tractor Snowthrower

- (107cm) Y,

C-1033

?:; Part No. Description Ur::cli F;::: Part No. Description UI::&
1 111-9349 | Deflector (Incl. ref.#56) 1 16 |3229-25 |Bolt — Carriage 9
2 120-4320 |Washer — Rubber 2 17 |3296—42 | Nut — Hex 9
3 | 3290—-340 | Washer — Belleville 2 18 | 7495 Plate — Top Extension 1
4 13296-29 |Nut-E.S. 10 19 [79—-6170 | Scraper — Reversible 1
5 | 56—2600 | Chute — Upper Discharge 1 20 | 111491 Skid Assembly 2
6 [3231-2 Bolt — Carriage 4 21 |3290-212 | Washer 1
7 | 322-2 Screw —Hex Hd. Cap 3 22 | 109201 Support — Flange 2
8 [12—-2040 |Wire — Chute 1 23 |78—0240 |Wrapper 1
9 | 27-0220 | Screw — Special 6 24 |1323-6 Screw — Hex Hd. Cap 6
10 | 25—5450 | Retainer — Chute 3 25 | 104604 Frame — Mounting 1
11 | 78—-0160 | Ring — Chute Swivel 1 26 |3272—-10 |Pin = Cotter 1
12 | 3296—-39 | Nut — Hex 24 27 |3256—-27 |Washer — Flat 1
13 | 3256-24 | Washer — Flat 18 28 |78-0200 |Crank — Support 1
14 | 3231-2 Bolt — Carriage 13 29 | 114600 Tube — Lift 1
15 | 103552 Plate 2 30 |3256—-28 |Washer 2
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3315-876

C-1033
CONTROL & CHUTE ASSEMBLY (Cont.)

?qe;'_ Part No. Description UE:& F:;_E: Part No. Description UI::\:J
31 | 101461 Rod — Lift 1 44 | 3256—-23 | Washer — Flat 7
32 | 3256—-22 | Washer — Flat 9 45 | 3290-326 | Nut — Push 1
33 | 933505 Hairpin — Cotter 1 46 | 900036 Bolt — Carriage 3
34 ;100853 Eyebolt 1 47 13286—28 | Nut - E.S. 3
35 | 4629 Spring 1 48 [26—-1110 | Chute — Extender 1
36 | 78—-0230 | Universal 1 49 | 68—3740 | Decal — Discharge Danger 2
37 | 3290-320 | Retainer 1 50 | 78-0330 | Adapter 1
38 [40—-8230 | Grip 1 51 | 8272-21 | Pin — Cotter 1
39 | 51-2650 | Crank 1 52 |32121-50 | Pin — Roll 1
40 | 78—-7430 | Shaft — Worm Gear 1 53 | 76—1330 | Decal — Attachment 1
41 | 8—8600 Gear — Worm 1 54 | 53-7670 | Decal — Auger Danger 2
42 | 79—-3770 | Bracket — Worm 1 55 | 104662 Spacer 2
43 | 3230-2 Screw — Hex Hd. Cap 1 56 | 53—-7660 [ Decal — Discharge Danger 1




3315-876

C-0873

16
AUGER ASSEMBLY
F::; Part No. Description UI::& F:;i Part No. Description Uh;:c"
1|78-0480 | Arm — Idler 1 24 | 3296—29 | Nut — Nylok 6
2 | 3256—-26 | Washer 1 25 | 78—0850 | Sprocket 1
3 |3272-7 Pin — Cotter 1 27 | 937089 Key — Woodruff 1
4 | 78-7480 | Spring 1 28 [ 113320 Shaft — Drive 1
5 | 7451 Pulley — Idler 1 29 | 6416 Chain 1
6 7450 Bracket — Belt Guide 1 31 [2174 Sprocket — Idler 2
7 |323-10 Bolt 1 32 [ 325-8 Bolt 2
8 | 104662 Spacer 1 33 [3296—-23 | Nut — Eslok 2
9 | 112425 Pulley — Idler 1 34 | 6417 Spacer 2
10 | 323-9 Bolt 1 35 | 109218 Guard — Inner 1
11 | 3296—-39 | Nut — Eslok 2 36 | 109244 Guard — Outer 1
12 | 113356 Pulley — Drive Shaft 1 38 [321-3 Bolt 1
13 | 3242-2 Screw — Set 2 39 | 32149-2 | Nut — Keps 1
14 | 9750 Belt 1 40 | 3256—63 | Washer 1
15 | 4467 Auger Assembly 1 41 | 110568 Flange 2
16 | 101480 Bearing — Ball 2 42 [ 1005 Key 1
17 | 3256—28 | Washer 4 43 | 3256—-26 | Washer 6
18 | 110569 Bearing & Collar 2 44 | 926671 Screw — Swage Form 2
20 | 3246—-2 Set Screw 1 45 | 3256—22 | Washer 2
21 | 110567 Flange — Relube 2 * 16392 Chain Link — Master 1
23 | 3230-1 Bolt — Carriage 6

* Not illustrated.



Part No.
1005
2174
4467
4629
6392
6416
6417
7450
7451
7495
9750
100653
101461
101480
103552
104604
104662
104662
109201
109218
109244
110567
110568
110569
111491
112425
113320
113356
114600
117516
900036
900037
926671
933505
937089
8—-8600
11-7120
12-2040
20—-4320
25-5450
26—-1110
27-0220
40-8230
51-2650
56—-2600
63-2380
63—-3740
78-0160

AL-930383

4

TORO PART NUMBER INDEX

Description
Key
Sprocket — Idler
Auger Assembly
Spring
Link — Master
Chain
Spacer
Bracket — Belt Guide
Fuliey — idler

Plate — Top Extension
Belt

Eyebolt

Rod — Lift

Bearing — Ball
Plate

Frame — Mounting
Spacer

Spacer

Support — Flange
Guard — Inner
Guard — Outer
Flange — Relube
Flange

Bearing & Collar
Skid Assembly
Pulley — Idler

Shaft — Drive
Pulley — Drive Shaft
Tube — Lift

Decal — Attachment
Bolt — Carriage
Bolt — Carriage
Screw — Swage Form
Hairpin — Cotter
Key — Woodruff
Gear — Worm
Deflector

Wire — Chute
Washer — Rubber
Retainer — Chute
Chute — Extender
Screw — Special
Grip

Crank

Chute — Upper Discharge

Decal — Danger

Decal — Discharge Danger

Ring — Chute Swivel

Pg. Ref.
No. No. Qty.
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Part No. Description
78—0200 Crank — Support
78-0230 Universal

78—0240 Wrapper

78—0330 Adapter

78-0480 Arm — Idler
78—0850 Sprocket

78—-7430 Shaft — Worm Gear
78-7480 Spring

79-3770 Bracket — Worm
79—6170 Scraper — Reversible
321-3 Bolt

322-2 Screw —Hex Hd. Cap
323-6 Screw — Hex Hd. Cap
323-9 Bolt

323—-10 Bolt

325-8 Bolt

3229-25 Bolt — Carriage
3230—-2  Screw — Hex Hd. Cap
3231—-2 Bolt — Carriage
3231—-2 Bolt — Carriage
3242—-2 Screw — Set
3246—2 Set Screw
3256—-22 Washer

3256-22 Washer — Flat
3256—-23 Washer — Flat
3256—-24 Washer — Flat
3256—26 Washer

3256—-26 Washer

3256—-27 Washer — Flat
3256-28 Washer

3256—-28 Washer

3256—63 Washer

3272—-7 Pin — Cotter
3272—10 Pin — Cotter
3272—21 Pin — Cotter
3290-212 Washer

3290—-320 Retainer

3290—-326 Nut — Push
3290—-340 Washer — Belleville
3296-23 Nut — Eslok
3296-29 Nut — E.S.
3296-29 Nut — E.S.
3296—29 Nut — Nylok
3296—-39 Nut — Eslok
3296—39 Nut — Hex
3296—42 Nut — Hex
32121-50 Pin — Roll
32149-2 Nut — Keps
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Pg. Ref.
No. No. Qty.
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Litho in U.S.A.



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 


